

## SA1516-008: Resolution Recommending the Inclusion of Shared Governance Bodies

DATE: September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2015 AUTHOR(S): Patrick Brever, Rebecca Steck, Timothy Hartwig SPONSOR(S): Madison Bentdahl

WHEREAS; The University of Wisconsin-La Crosse signed a fifteen year lease with a private rental company for one hundred parking spaces in the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse parking ramp;

WHEREAS; The Student Association nor the Residence Hall Association Council of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse were contacted nor consulted with reference to this transaction;

WHEREAS; Students should have the ability to weigh in on matters that affect student life;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; The Student Association as well as the Residence Hall Association Council of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse politely and respectfully request that the Administration of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse consult with student governance bodies prior to agreeing to future transactions similar to this one;

10-07-2015 Molly Davie Date President, Student Senate Vice-President, Student Association 10-07-2015 Øtterbacher Date Kavlee President, Student Association